
Curr iculum

❐ Culture Technology Course Major (Master's and Doctorate Programs)

Classification Subject No. Subject Name
Lecture:Lab.:Credit

(Homework) Semester Remark

General

Required

CC500

CC510

CC511

CC513

CC522

CC530

CC531

Science Writing in English

Introduction to Computer Application

Probability and Statistics

Engineering Economy and Cost Analysis

Introduction to Instruments

Entrepreneurship and Business Strategies

Patent Analysis and Invention Disclosure

3:0:3(4)

2:3:3(10)

2:3:3(6)

3:0:3(6)

2:3:3(8)

3:0:3(6)

3:0:3(6)

Spring/Fall

Spring/Fall

Spring/Fall

Fall

Major Required

GCT501

GCT503

GCT604

Theory of Culture Technology

Culture Technology Project I

Culture Technology Project II

3:0:3(6)

3:0:3(6)

3:0:3(6)

Spring

Spring

Fall

Master's

Ph.D.'s

Research

CT960 M.S. Thesis

CT965 M.S. Individual Research 0:6:2

CT966 M.S. Seminar 1:0:1

CT980 Ph.d Thesis

CT985

CT986

Ph.d Individual Research

Ph.d Seminar

0:6:2

1:0:1


