## Curriculum

Classification	Subject No.	Subject Name	Lecture:Lab.:Credit (Homework)	Semester	Remark
General Required	CC500	Science Writing in English	3:0:3(4)		
	CC510	Introduction to Computer Application	2:3:3(10)	Spring/Fall	
	CC511	Probability and Statistics	2:3:3(6)	Spring/Fall	
	CC513	Engineering Economy and Cost Analysis	3:0:3(6)	Spring/Fall	
	CC522	Introduction to Instruments	2:3:3(8)	Fall	
	CC530	Entrepreneurship and Business Strategies	3:0:3(6)		
	CC531	Patent Analysis and Invention Disclosure	3:0:3(6)		
Major Required	GCT501	Theory of Culture Technology	3:0:3(6)	Spring	
	GCT503	Culture Technology Project I	3:0:3(6)	Spring	Master's
	GCT604	Culture Technology Project II	3:0:3(6)	Fall	Ph.D.'s
Research	CT960	M.S. Thesis			
	CT965	M.S. Individual Research	0:6:2		
	CT966	M.S. Seminar	1:0:1		
	CT980	Ph.d Thesis			
	CT985	Ph.d Individual Research	0:6:2		
	CT986	Ph.d Seminar	1:0:1		

Culture Technology Course Major (Master's and Doctorate Programs)